

**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST**

**REQUEST NUMBER: 12 - 2024**

**REQUEST DETAILS:**

Can you provide details of grants awarded in the financial years 2022-2023 and 2023-2024:

1. For which at least one of the outputs/outcomes was to provide services to victims of stalking. This could be any service to help victims such as counselling, information and advice, or casework; or address perpetrator offending such as perpetrator intervention programmes, however there must be specific reference to working with victims of stalking.
2. Please provide details of the grant including the amount, the service provider, the services provided and the specific stalking outcome/output.
3. Please indicate with a y/n if the service is open to victims of stalking who are not ex-intimate in the table below.

2022-2023:

Name of grant	Grant amount	Service provider	Services provided	Specific stalking outcome	Provides services for non-ex intimate victims of stalking

2023-2024:

Name of grant	Grant amount	Service provider	Services provided	Specific stalking outcome	Provides services for non-ex intimate

**RESPONSE**

1. Norfolk and Suffolk Victim Care (NSVC) is a multi-crime service that provides both immediate and ongoing support (including advocacy and safety planning) for victims. The OPCC contract specifies victims of stalking and harassment, and this is the major support services for victims of these offences in Suffolk. However, the OPCC Domestic Abuse (DA) services supports victims of stalking and harassment when this offence is linked to their case. Data for 22/23 and 23/24 is below.
2. See below. Please note that Stalking & Harassment would be dealt with as an element of victim support with all Domestic Abuse commissioned services where necessary, however below are organisations which have formally recorded a case within the requested years. A full list of DA

services can be viewed on our website: <https://suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/PCC-Commissioning-List-2023-24-Q4.pdf>

3.

2022-2023:

Name of grant	Grant amount	Service provider	Services provided	Specific stalking outcome	Provides services for non-ex intimate victims of stalking
Victims' Commissioning Grant	£45,000	PHOEBE	DA Support for minority communities and migrant women	To improve feelings of safety, to cope and build resilience. 3 S&H victims supported.	N
Victims' Commissioning Grant	£315,000	Norfolk & Suffolk Victim Care	Multi-crime victim services, providing both immediate and ongoing support	To improve feelings of safety, to cope and build resilience. 1257 S&H victims supported.	Y
Victims' Commissioning Grant	£49,025	Restorative Justice Service	Intervention service between offender and victim	To improve feelings of safety, to cope and build resilience. 3 S&H victims supported.	Y
Victims' Commissioning Grant		Leeway Domestic Violence and Abuse Services	DVA service, for immediate and ongoing support for high-risk victims of DA.	To improve feelings of safety, to cope and build resilience. Cases may have elements of S&H, but this is not reported.	N

2023-2024:

Name of grant	Grant amount	Service provider	Services provided	Specific stalking outcome	Provides services for non-ex intimate
Victims' Commissioning Grant	£90,000	Suffolk Rape Crisis	1-1 practical and emotion support for women and girls subject to sexual violence	To improve feelings of safety, to cope and build resilience. 3 S&H victims supported.	N
Victims' Commissioning Grant	£316,302	Norfolk & Suffolk Victim Care	Multi-crime victim services, providing both immediate and ongoing support	To improve feelings of safety, to cope and build resilience. 1014 S&H victims supported.	Y
Victims' Commissioning Grant		Leeway Domestic Violence and Abuse Services	IDVA service, for immediate and ongoing support for high-risk victims of DA.	To improve feelings of safety, to cope and build resilience. Cases may have elements of S&H, but this is not reported.	N